
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1674

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


PLATFORM AND ROB AT SISWA STATION


†1674.  SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the work of construction of platform and over bridge at Siswa Railway Station (North Eastern Railway) has been sanctioned;


(b) if so, the amount of funds sanctioned for this purpose and the details of the work carried out so far; and


(c) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): Yes, Madam. Raising of Platform No.2 from Rail Level to High Level has been sanctioned at Siswa Bazar Railway Station. No work has been sanctioned for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Siswa Railway station.


(b): The sanctioned cost of work for raising of platform No.2 is ` 97.53 lakhs. Agency for execution of work of raising of platform No.2 from rail level to high level at Siswa Bazar Railway station has been fixed and the work is in progress.


(c): The work is targeted for completion during 2016-17.

***

